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Dear Parents, 

Welcome Back! 

As the academic year 2019-20 is progressing, we have much to celebrate and many happy memories to cherish. Our 
school community has grown and flourished over the years and continues to provide a stimulating environment where 
students learn, grow and achieve their goals. 

We are committed to providing our students with a range of activities and opportunities to excel and develop their skills 
and talents. It’s a proven fact that the students who excel outside the classroom perform better inside the classroom 
also. 

AJMUN will continue to grow and expand, while Art and Design projects, Environmental campaigns, Art and Literary 
activities in and outside school and Entrepreneurial initiatives will provide our students an array of interdisciplinary 
opportunities to collaborate and develop 21st century skills. 

Students will be empowered to implement their ideas to improve the learning environment and thus make their own 
imprint on this campus. Every student is expected to become a leader in his or her own way. 

Our endeavor is to embed Inclusive Education and create a culture of collaboration in an environment of mutual respect 
and equality for all. All students are given opportunities to be successful learners, to form positive social relationships 
with peers, and to become active participants of the learning community. 

We value the support and trust placed in us by our parents. Parent partnership programs will continue to develop, with 
many more opportunities for family and community involvement. We strongly urge parent involvement in several areas 
including providing learning support to their wards at home, communicating school initiatives within the wider 
community, volunteering, decision-making, and collaborating with the community. 

The recently graduated batch of 2019 has made us incredibly proud. Their persistence and determination in pursuing 
their goals, their positive work ethics and team work have resulted in a number of innovative school initiatives being 
successfully implemented. Our students have gained admissions into some of the best universities across the world. 
They have been focused in achieving their goals and the entire school community wishes them the very best as they step 
out of the comfort of their second home to continue their learning journey! 

As we reopen the school after a long summer break we would like to remind you all: 

 Mobile phones & other gadgets: The school does not allow the students to bring their mobile phones or any other 
gadgets to school. Please make sure your children abide by this school policy. Any gadgets found with the students 
will be confiscated and be released only when parents come to school to claim them provided they give an 
undertaking to avoid such incidents in the future. 



 Uniform:  All students must come in neat and immaculate uniform including the ID. The school policy requires all 
students to use their ID’s at all times while they are in the school premises. Students without the ID will not be 
allowed to enter the school gate. 

 Books: Students shall only bring their books according to their time table. Do not let your children carry books that 
are not required during the day. 

 Meeting school Personnel: Please do not hesitate to make an appointment with the Vice Principal/ HOD’s / 
Coordinators if you have any concern about your child’s education. Prior appointments can be made via front office. 
Given below are the contact details of Vice Principal and the Middle Leaders. 

 

Name Position Availability Email address 

Mrs. Humera Sharief Vice Principal- AJI By appointment humera.sharief@alainjuniors.com 

Mrs. Suzan Hendricks KG Supervisor By appointment suzan.hendricks@alainjuniors.com 

Mr. Sayidur Rehamn HOD- Math -Senior school By appointment sayidur.rehman@alainjuniors.com 

Mr. Binesh  HOD- Science -Senior school By appointment binesh.pv@alainjuniors.com 

Mr. John D mello HOD- English -Senior school By appointment john.dmello@alainjuniors.com 

Mrs. Shamala HOD- Commerce -Senior 
school 

By appointment Shamala.ganapathy@alainjuniors.
com 

Mrs. Abeer Fathy HOD-Arabic –Grades 1-12  By appointment abeer.fathy@alainjuniors.com 

Mrs. Latha James HOD- S.ST – Grades 1-10  By appointment latha.james@alainjuniors.com 

Mr. Ahmed Navas HOD- ICT – Grades 1-12 By appointment ahmed.navas@alainjuniors.com 

Mrs. Suhana Burhan AJI- Counselor By appointment suhana.burhan@alainjuniors.com 

Mrs. Firdous Fatima Primary Science Coordinator By appointment firdous.fatima@alainjuniors.com 

Mrs. Nini Josy Primary English Coordinator By appointment nini.josy@alainjuniors.com 

Mrs. Samira Nahdi Primary Math Coordinator By appointment samira.nahdi@alainjuniors.com 

 

“Give your dreams all you’ve got and you’ll be amazed at the energy that comes out of you.” – William James 

Thank you! 

AJI Administration

 


